

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0368/1 EKL:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 256

June 18, 2019 - Offered by Representative Brooks.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete the material beginning with "condemnation" and ending with "authority" on line 3 and substitute "additional payments made following condemnations of property".
- **2.** Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with "If the" and ending with "the payment" on line 18 and substitute "If the condemnor is a village, town, or city, the <u>The</u> payment".
- **3.** Page 2, line 24: delete the material beginning with "If the" and ending with "the amount" on page 3, line 2, and substitute "If the condemnor is a village, town, or city, the <u>The</u> amount".

11 (END)